PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rainer Wegenkittl	05/13/2008
Donald K. Dennison	05/13/2008
John J. Potwarka	05/13/2008
Lukas Mroz	05/13/2008
Armin Kanitsar	05/13/2008
Gunter Zeilinger	05/13/2008
Scott Gerald Galbari	07/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGFA Healthcare N.V.
Street Address:	Septestraat 27
City:	Mortsel
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-2640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11562850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7783

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Damman

Address Line 1: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000
Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., Box IP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74/1539US

REEL: 022944 FRAME: 0813

P \$40.00 11562850

PATENT

500908311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Damman
Total Attachments: 7 source=PatentRecordForm1#page1.tif source=PatentRecordForm1#page2.tif source=PatentRecordForm1#page3.tif source=PatentRecordForm1#page4.tif source=PatentRecordForm1#page5.tif source=PatentRecordForm1#page6.tif source=PatentRecordForm1#page7.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rainer Wegenkittl, Donald K. Dennison, John J.	Name: AGFA Healthcare N.V.	
Potwarka, Lukas Mroz, Scott Gerald Galbari, Armin Kanitsar and Gunter Zeilinger	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _Septestraat 27	
Execution Date(s) 05/13/2008 and 07/09/2008		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mortsel	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	7	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Belgium B-2640 Zip:	 -
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/562,850 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Kirk A. Damman	involved: One	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., Box IP		
<u>Department</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	nt
Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	Enclosed	X
	None required (government interest not affection	ng title)
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information	
State: MO Zip: 63102		
Phone Number: <u>314-444-7783</u>	Danasit Assessmt N. mater	
Fax Number: <u>314-612-1301</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ipdept@lewisrice.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	13 July 2009	
Signature	Date	
Kirk A. Damman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which each of us hereby acknowledges, we, (1) RAINER WEGENKITTL, (2) DONALD K. DENNISON, (3) JOHN J. POTWARKA, (4) LUKAS MROZ, (5) SCOTT GERALD GALBARI (6) ARMIN KANITSAR and (7) GUNTER ZEILINGER of (1) Kunrathstrasse 23, Sankt Poelten, Austria A-3100, (2) 205 Fern Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2P9 Canada, (3) 5 Father Bauer David Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 6M2 Canada, (4) Leystrasse 19-21/14/17, Wien, Austria A-1200, (5) 1012 West Moreland Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 U.S.A. (6) Suchenwirtplatz 3/22, Wien, Austria A-1100 and (7) Huettdeldorferstrasse 24, Wien, Austria A-1150, Donald K. Dennison and John J. Potwarka being Canadian citizens; Scott Gerald Galbari being a United States citizen; Rainer Wegenkittl, Armin Kanitsar and Gunter Zeilinger being Austrian citizens and Lukas Mroz being an Austrian and Polish citizen, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to AGFA HEALTHCARE N.V., whose address is Septestraat 27, Mortsel, Belgium B-2640, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

STUDY NAVIGATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which a regular U.S. patent application serial no. <u>11/562,850</u> was filed under the above title on **November 22, 2006**, and all our right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without

18

PATENT REEL: 022944 FRAME: 0816

_

UNITED STATES CANADA

limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

	EXECUTED at Wien, Austri	a, this 13th day of May, 2008.
	Marine and con-	Dan Mal
Witness		Rainer Wegenkitti
7	EXECUTED at , On	tario, Canada, this day of May, 2008.
Lauce	fy	Jahrer Lake
Witness	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Donald & Dennison
Mau Witness	EXECUTED at , On	day of <u>May</u> , 2008.
	EXECUTED at Wien, Austri	a, this 13th day of May, 2008.
		Inh ham
Witness		Lukas Mroz
	EXECUTED at,	, this day of, 2008.
Commi		
Witness		Scott Gerald Galbari
	EXECUTED at Wien, Austri	a, this 13th day of May, 2008.
	2	Q fail
Witness		Armin Kanitsar

19

EXECUTED at Wien, Austria, this 13th day of May, 2008.

Witness

We accept the assignment of this invention.

Witness ∈ ८ S

this

AGFA HEALTHCARE N.V.

Name: Title:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which each of us hereby acknowledges, we, (1) RAINER WEGENKITTL, (2) DONALD K. DENNISON, (3) JOHN J. POTWARKA, (4) LUKAS MROZ, (5) SCOTT GERALD GALBARI (6) ARMIN KANITSAR and (7) GUNTER ZEILINGER of (1) Kunrathstrasse 23, Sankt Poelten, Austria A-3100, (2) 205 Fern Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2P9 Canada, (3) 5 Father Bauer David Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 6M2 Canada, (4) Leystrasse 19-21/14/17, Wien, Austria A-1200, (5) 1012 West Moreland Boulevard, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 U.S.A. (6) Suchenwirtplatz 3/22, Wien, Austria A-1100 and (7) Huettdeldorferstrasse 24, Wien, Austria A-1150, Donald K. Dennison and John J. Potwarka being Canadian citizens; Scott Gerald Galbari being a United States citizen; Rainer Wegenkittl, Armin Kanitsar and Gunter Zeilinger being Austrian citizens and Lukas Mroz being an Austrian and Polish citizen, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to AGFA HEALTHCARE N.V., whose address is Septestraat 27, Mortsel, Belgium B-2640, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

STUDY NAVIGATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which a regular U.S. patent application serial no. <u>11/562,850</u> was filed under the above title on **November 22, 2006**, and all our right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without

UNITED STATES CANADA

limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

	EXECUTED at	and the second s	_, this day of, 2008.
Witness	EXECUTED at	, Ontario, C	Rainer Wegenkittl anada, this day of, 2008.
Witness			Donald K. Dennison
	•	, Ontario, C	anada, this day of, 2008.
Witness			John J. Potwarka
	EXECUTED at		_, this day of, 2008.
Witness			Lukas Mroz
	EXECUTED at Minch	nta Minesota	, this ⁹ day of <u>July</u> , 2008.
Witness	SMIT		Scott Gerald Galbari
	EXECUTED at		_, this day of, 2009.
Witness			Armin Kanitsar

Witness

Gunter Zeilinger

We accept the assignment of this invention.

EXECUTED at ______, this day of _____, 2008.

Witness

AGFA HEALTHCARE N.V.

Name:

RECORDED: 07/13/2009

Title: